

CAUSE NO. 19-1409

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

LINDA FROST
Petitioner,

—v.—

COMMONWEALTH OF EAST VIRGINIA,
Respondent.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE SUPREME COURT OF EAST VIRGINIA

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

Team V

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... i

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION..... viii

STANDARD OF REVIEW..... viii

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT4

ARGUMENT5

I. PETITIONER’S FIFTH AMENDMENT RIGHT AGAINST SELF-
INCRIMINATION WAS NOT VIOLATED BECAUSE HER CONFESSION
WAS MADE TO POLICE AFTER AN EFFECTIVE WAIVER OF HER
MIRANDA RIGHTS.....6

 A. Petitioner’s Confession to Police was Properly Admitted Because Petitioner
 Voluntarily, Knowingly and Intelligently Waived Her Miranda Rights 7

 i. *Petitioner’s confession was made absent any police coercion*8

 ii. *Officer Barbosa made an objective determination Petitioner was
 competent*9

 B. Suppression of a voluntary statement would place a burden on prosecuting
 criminal activity12

 i. *Miranda harmonizes conflicting concerns of self-incrimination*.....12

 ii. *Suppression of a voluntary statement would place a burden on
 prosecuting criminal activity*.....15

II. ABOLITION OF THE INSANITY DEFENSE DOES NOT VIOLATE THE
FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT FOR DUE PROCESS OR EIGHTH
AMENDMENT BECAUSE THIS COURT DOES NOT RECOGNIZE A
UNIFORM APPROACH TO INSANITY16

A.	Insanity as an Affirmative Defense is Neither Historically Fundamental Nor Consistently Implemented.	18
	<i>i. This Court has never recognized an affirmative insanity defense as fundamental.....</i>	19
	<i>ii. States vary significantly in approaches to insanity</i>	21
B.	This Court Has Consistently Refused to Recognize a Uniform Test Insanity.....	22
C.	The Eighth Amendment Does Not Encompass Sentencing.....	25
	<i>i. Petitioner failed to challenge that her excessive punishment.....</i>	26
	<i>ii. Courts are moving towards abolishing insanity defenses</i>	27
	CONCLUSION AND PRAYER	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court Cases:	Page(s)
<i>Arizona v. Mauro</i> , 481 U.S. 520 (1987).....	15
<i>Atkins v. Virginia</i> , 536 U.S. 304 (2002).....	28
<i>Berkemer v. McCarty</i> , 468 U.S. 420 (1984).....	9
<i>Berghuis v. Thompkins</i> , 560 U.S. 370 (2010).....	15
<i>Brecht v. Abrahamson</i> , 507 U.S. 619 (1993).....	16
<i>Clark v. Arizona</i> , 548 U.S. 735 (2006).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Colorado v. Connelly</i> , 479 U.S. 157 (1986).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Colorado v. Spring</i> , 479 U.S. 564 (1987).....	9
<i>Davis v. United States</i> , 412 U.S. 452 (1994).....	9, 10
<i>Duckworth v. Eagan</i> , 492 U.S. 195 (1989).....	6, 12, 15
<i>Edwards v. Arizona</i> , 451 U.S. 477 (1981).....	10, 15
<i>Estelle v. Gamble</i> , 429 U.S. 97 (1976).....	26
<i>Fare v. Michael C.</i> , 442 U.S. 707 (1979).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Foucha v. Louisiana</i> , 504 U.S. 71, (1992).....	18

<i>Ford v. Wainwright</i> , 477 U.S. 399 (1986).....	26
<i>Graham v. Florida</i> , 560 U.S. 48 (2010).....	26, 27
<i>Harris v. Alabama</i> , 513 U.S. 504, (1995)	27
<i>Harris v. New York</i> , 401 U.S. 222 (1971).....	12
<i>Harmelin v. Michigan</i> , 501 U.S. 957 (1991).....	27
<i>Leland v. Oregon</i> , 343 U.S. 790 (1952).....	7, 23
<i>McCleskey v. Zant</i> , 499 U.S. 467 (1991).....	16
<i>Michigan v. Mosley</i> , 423 U.S. 96 (1975).....	10, 13
<i>Michigan v. Tucker</i> , 417 U.S. 433 (1974).....	13
<i>Miller v. Alabama</i> , 567 U.S. 460 (2012).....	27, 28
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Montana v. Egelhoff</i> , 518 U.S. 37 (1996).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Moran v. Burbine</i> , 475 U.S. 412 (1986).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>North Carolina v. Butler</i> , 441 U.S. 369 (1979).....	9, 10
<i>Oregon v. Elstad</i> , 470 U.S. 298 (1985).....	7

<i>Patterson v. New York</i> , 432 U.S. 197 (1977).....	18, 22
<i>Powell v. Alabama</i> , 287 U.S. 45 (1932).....	22
<i>Powell v. Texas</i> , 392 U.S. 514 (1968).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Rogers v. Richmond</i> , 365 U.S. 534 (1961).....	8
<i>Roper v. Simmons</i> , 543 U.S. 551 (2005).....	26
<i>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</i> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973).....	13
<i>Solem v. Helm</i> , 463 U.S. 277 (1983).....	26
<i>Trop v. Dulles</i> , 356 U.S. 86 (1958).....	17, 27
<i>United States v. Leon</i> , 468 U.S. 897 (1984).....	12
<i>U.S. v. Calandra</i> , 414 U.S. 338 (1974).....	12
<i>United States v. Washington</i> , 431 U.S. 181 (1977).....	6, 7
